
2026 Putnam County Fair Board Contacts

Putnam County Fairboard Members
Township First Name Last Name Phone Address Email Year elected Term yrs. Up for re-election Current Executive position
Clinton Jon Pearl 317-796-6853 6129 N CO RD 875 W, Greencastle jgpearlplc@gmail.com 2025 2 No
Cloverdale Kandi Collins 765-721-6474 4931 Wilson Village RD CLoverdale kcollins.pcfairboard@gmail.com 2024 2 No
Floyd Josh Collisi 317-242-8275 7817 E US 36 Coatesville joshcollisi@gmail.com 2025 2 No
Franklin Garrett Porter 765-721-2291 1037 E CR 1200 N, Roachdale Garrett.Porter@infarmbureau.com 2024 2 No
Greencastle Craig Allison 219-863-6610 1543 S Bloomington St, Greencastle hognitallbbq@gmail.com 2025 2 No President
Jackson Dawn Overbay 765-720-8348 6807 E CR 900 N, Roachdale overbayo@tds.net 2024 2 No
Jefferson Leah Henry 317-517-6921 3558 E US HWY 40, Greencastle leahrosshenry@gmail.com 2025 2 No
Madison Adam Hochstedler 765-246-2982 3870 S CR 300 W, Greencastle a.hochsted@gmail.com 2024 2 No Secretary
Marion Ben Clark 765-720-2510 4997 E St. Rd 240, Greencastle mkc8484@frontier.com 2024 2 No
Monroe Issac Hillburn 765-720-1616 6563 N. Co rd 100 E Bainbridge hilburnisaac@gmail.com 2024 2 No
Russell VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT 2025 2 No
Warren Brandon Miller 812-201-1332 5272 S Country Villa Rd mille209@gmail.com 2024 2 No
Washington Jesse Minor 812-201-0711 5475 S County Road 800 W, Reelsville jkminor77@gmail.com 2025 2 No
At-Large Katrina Asher 765-376-5050 4 N Rush St, Roachdale kasher@tds.net 2025 1 No
At-Large Jerrod Baugh 765-721-1008 6970 S CR 550 E, Greencastle gaylesfather@yahoo.com 2025 1 No
At-Large Clint Cooper 765-721-6584 732 E CR 500 N, Bainbridge clintcooper@callcarpenter.com 2025 1 No
At-Large Renee Fry 765-720-0932 1768 E ST RD 236, Roachdale splendidlips@gmail.com 2025 1 No
At-Large Brad Grable 317-431-8959 1744 E Co Rd 225 S, Greencastle bradgrable@icloud.com 2025 1 No
At-Large Gene Grable 765-720-2326 2915 W CR 300 S, Greencastle gene.bearclaw@gmail.com 2025 1 No
At-Large Jason Huff 765-592-1098 1562 S CR 250 E, Greencastle jasonkhuff@gmail.com 2025 1 No
At-Large Jonathan Newgent 765-721-6474 1426 E CR 225 S, Greencastle jonny@jtnservices.com 2025 1 No
At-Large Chris John 5148 VBL Estates, Greencastle ckjindy@gmail.com 2025 1 No
At-Large Ronnie Proctor 765-719-1975 2334 E CR 675 N, Greencastle juliamproctor2020@gmail.com 2025 1 No
At-Large Jennifer Romalia 765-655-3269 818 Gardenside Dr, Greencastle jenromalia@yahoo.com 2025 1 No Vice President
At-Large Dan Woodall 765-551-3477 1618 S CR 250 E, Greencastle dan.woodall79@gmail.com 2025 1 No
At-Large Heather Woodall 765-720-3885 3108 S CR 275 E, Greencastle heather.woodall10@gmail.com 2025 1 No Treasurer
At-Large VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT 2025 1 No
At-Large VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT 2025 1 No
Advisor/Past President Jon Addler 765-721-6778 4872 E CR 700 S, Cloverdale jaddler9800@gmail.com
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